

SHREEMATI NATHIBAI DAMODAR THACKERSEY WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY

Pariksha Bhavan, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Vidyavihar, Juhu Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai-400 049. www.sndt.ac.in, E-mail: doee@sndt.ac.in; drexam@sndt.ac.in E-mail: drexam1@sndt.ac.in, arexam@sndt.ac.in,

Ref. No.: EXAM/Digilocker-ABC ID/2022-23/218

Dy. Register: 2661 1524
Dy. Register: 2661 5168
Asst. Register: 2661 5138
B.Ed, H.Sc, Nsg. DMLT: 2660 3322
B.A., B.Com., M.A., M.Com, Law: 2661 1595
Accounts: 2660 8374
Degree, Migm, Certi:: 2661 2877
M.Phil. Ph.D: 2660 3259
Confidential: 2661 2265
Tech., Pharma., BCA, BMS: 2661 5985

DOEE (D): 2661 5159

CFC: 2660 8304

Date: 29.08.2022

IMPORTANT

CIRCULAR

Subject: To create the ABC ID of admitted students from the academic year 2021-22 onwards

At the outsets, Government of India, Under National Education Policy-2020, intends to enable students across the nation with the "Academic Bank of Credits" (ABC) system for fulfilling their thirst for knowledge by providing academic flexibility to pick and modify their educational paths, link diverse disciplines, and; assist them in acquiring the proper foundations and building blocks for their ambitions.

The "Academic Bank of Credits" (ABC) is an educational digital platform created to facilitate students' seamless mobility between or within degree-granting Higher Education Institutions (HEIs) through a formal system of credit recognition, credit accumulation, credit transfers, and credit redemption in order to promote distributed and flexible teaching and learning. The ABC platform will provide students with the opportunity to register for a unique ABC ID, an interactive dashboard to see their credit accumulation, and options to begin a choice-based credit transfer mechanism. In addition, the student self-registration module will enable accurate identification of candidates who want to check and transfer their credits depending on their needs.

The following features will be available for the students in the ABC application:

- Registration for a unique ABC ID (which can be shared between Academic Institutions for any course)
- · Viewing of total credit accumulated under one window
- · Selection of multiple credits of convenience for transfer or redemption
- Viewing of the Transfer request status
- · Reinitiating credit transfer at their conveyance.

Students can register by logging in at www.abc.digilocker.gov.in

The user manual for academic Bank of Credits is available at

https://abc.gov.in/assets/resources/Academic-Bank-of-Credits_User_Manual_V3.pdf

Please share this manual with students and ask them to read carefully before creating the ABC ID.

Student must provide this ABC ID to the corresponding academic institutions where they are pursuing/completed their courses from, in order to enable the academic institutions to upload credits against student's ABC ID on DigiLocker - National Academic Depository.

Once an academic record along with the credit score is uploaded by the academic institutions, the credit score will be reflected in the student's ABC account automatically.



WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY

Pariksha Bhavan, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Vidyavihar, Juhu Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai-400 049. www.sndt.ac.in, E-mail: doee@sndt.ac.in; drexam@sndt.ac.in E-mail: drexam1@sndt.ac.in, arexam@sndt.ac.in,

Tech., Pharma., BCA, BMS: 2661 5985

DOEE (D): 2661 5159

CFC: 2660 8304

Dy. Register: 2661 1524

:: 2 ::

The colleges/Departments/Institutes are requested to insist all students, who have taken admission from the academic year 2021-22 onwards (First year, Second year etc.), for registration on ABC portal and send ABC ID in the template shared herewith latest by 20th September 2022 on email ID arexam@sndt.ac.in with subject "ABC ID". Student has to register only once on the

ABC portal and share the same ABC ID to all the institution where the admission is taken. College have to share ABC ID only once for each student with the University.

The colleges/Departments/Institutes should download the admitted student data from the link on DU portal "Pre Examination -> Reports-> Pre-Exam Data in Excel Course wise". Update the downloaded excel file as per the template and fill in the ABC ID in the last column.

(Dr Sanjay Shedmake) DIRECTOR (Addl Ch.)

Board of Examinations & Evaluation

3018/2022

To.

All Principals of the Conducted & Affiliated Colleges of the SNDT Women's University; All Director/ Co-ordinator / HoD of the Departments & Institutions of SNDT Women's University

CC for the information to:

- 1. Vice Chancellor Secretariat
- 2. Pro Vice Chancellor office
- 3. Registrar office
- 4. In-Charge Computer Section
- 5. All Registrar's Examination Section
- 6. MKCL CFC centre
- 7. All Faculty Units of the Pariksha Bhavan